
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Beeches Bar & Grill Lt 10/01/2015 -133.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services JS Online Grocery 26/01/2015 -119.08 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services SIG 20/01/2015 -99.37 Building Maint Day To Day 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Scan Computers Intl Web S 27/01/2015 -88.02 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Prime 16/01/2015 -79.00 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Asda  Direct Web 4387 06/01/2015 -67.95 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Amazon Prime 20/01/2015 -66.36 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Computerris 02/01/2015 -49.80 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Screwfix Direct Lt 22/01/2015 -39.99 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Places Adult Social Care Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 -35.71 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 -30.74 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Environmental and Regulatory Services The Landlords Asso 16/01/2015 -30.00 Car Allowances: Officers 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Posturite (UK) Ltd 28/01/2015 -29.95 Materials 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 -25.19 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Governance  Corporate & Democratic Core Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 -19.74 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Cadbury World Retail 02/02/2015 -19.30 Visits & Pupil Activities 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 27/01/2015 -15.98 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 28/11/2014 -13.47 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 13/01/2015 -12.10 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 17/12/2014 -9.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services M&S E Commerce 24/01/2015 -9.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 -7.38 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 12/01/2015 -6.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Prime Instantvideo 24/01/2015 -5.99 Clients Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lakeland Limited 07/01/2015 -5.99 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Baker Ross 08/01/2015 -5.97 Capitation 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 -5.40 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.Com 28/01/2015 -5.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Home Shopping 05/01/2015 -4.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Rista Order 29/01/2015 -4.95 Capitation 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Birmingham.Gov.UK 21/01/2015 -3.00 Clients Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wm Morrison Food.Com 13/01/2015 -2.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services JS Online Grocery 13/01/2015 -1.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 19/01/2015 -0.79 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 0.01 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 14/01/2015 0.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 27/01/2015 0.89 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 28/01/2015 0.89 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 25/01/2015 0.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Pp*0514Code 26/01/2015 1.00 Capitation 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 1.05 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 05/01/2015 1.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 1.25 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wickes 15/01/2015 1.30 Building Maint Day To Day 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 1.35 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 1.39 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 1.45 Health & Safety 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 1.49 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Mcdonalds Rest 16/01/2015 1.49 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2624 06/01/2015 1.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Blackberry 19/01/2015 1.50 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Blackberry 15/01/2015 1.50 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 1.51 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 1.59 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 02/01/2015 1.64 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 1.68 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 1.69 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 05/01/2015 1.72 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 16/01/2015 1.72 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 1.75 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Aldi 05/01/2015 1.78 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 1.78 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 1.78 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 1.85 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 1.85 Health & Safety 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 1.91 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2219 12/01/2015 1.93 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2219 02/02/2015 1.93 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 1.94 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 1.97 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 1.97 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Paypal *Chenshaona 26/01/2015 1.97 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 10/01/2015 1.98 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Mcdonalds 20/01/2015 1.98 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 04/01/2015 1.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 02/02/2015 1.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Jl S Eshop 16/01/2015 1.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services E H Smith Bldrs Merchant 26/01/2015 2.00 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Lovefilm By Post 10/01/2015 2.00 Clients Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 08/01/2015 2.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Solihull MBC Governance  Central Services to the Public Poundland Ltd 1713 09/01/2015 2.00 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Governance  Central Services to the Public Superdrug Stores Plc 09/01/2015 2.05 Materials 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Digital Dwnlds 22/01/2015 2.07 Capitation 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 2.09 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Costa Coffee 43039170 23/01/2015 2.10 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 2.12 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 2.14 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 26/01/2015 2.18 Other Transport Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 04/01/2015 2.19 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.21 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2219 26/01/2015 2.23 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.24 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 2.25 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 2.28 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 09/01/2015 2.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Touchwood Solihull 12/01/2015 2.30 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Touchwood Solihull 15/01/2015 2.30 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 20/01/2015 2.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 29/01/2015 2.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.34 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 04/01/2015 2.35 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 2.38 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 2.39 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account E H Smith Bldrs Merchant 09/01/2015 2.45 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 2.45 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 2.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 2.48 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 23/01/2015 2.49 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Mcdonalds 21/01/2015 2.49 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sportsdirect 865 22/01/2015 2.50 Catering Provisions 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 02/01/2015 2.50 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Currys 21/01/2015 2.50 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 2.52 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 24/01/2015 2.53 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 2.54 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 27/01/2015 2.55 Clients Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.60 Stationery 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/01/2015 2.60 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services North Solihull Leisure Ce 02/02/2015 2.65 Other Fees 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 08/01/2015 2.67 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 23/01/2015 2.69 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Park Mobile 08/01/2015 2.70 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 2.75 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 06/01/2015 2.75 Materials 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 05/01/2015 2.75 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 23/01/2015 2.76 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.80 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.80 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.81 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.81 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.81 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 2.81 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 2.81 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 2.81 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.81 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.81 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 2.81 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 2.81 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 2.81 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 2.81 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 2.81 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 30/01/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 02/02/2015 2.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 2.84 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 2.85 Stationery 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2219 19/01/2015 2.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Superstore 21/01/2015 2.89 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 2.93 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2015 2.93 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 2.95 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 2.95 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 02/02/2015 2.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 23/01/2015 2.98 Health & Safety 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 2.98 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 2.99 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 2.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 2.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 2.99 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 29/01/2015 2.99 Capitation 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services WH Smith 14/01/2015 2.99 Furniture & Equipment 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services ELC-Internet 15/01/2015 2.99 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Julies Book 29/01/2015 2.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Poundland Ltd 1174 15/01/2015 3.00 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 27/01/2015 3.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 6463 02/01/2015 3.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services One Stop 3013 21/01/2015 3.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 3.05 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 3.10 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 14/01/2015 3.10 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 15/01/2015 3.10 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Touchwood Solihull 15/01/2015 3.10 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 26/01/2015 3.10 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Environmental and Regulatory Services Touchwood Solihull 27/01/2015 3.10 Furniture & Equipment 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 3.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/01/2015 3.14 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 3.19 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 28/01/2015 3.20 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Paypal *Bwhome 26/01/2015 3.22 Materials 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 3.25 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 04/12/2014 3.28 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 10/01/2015 3.29 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 3.32 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 22/01/2015 3.33 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Malcolms Stores Retail 21/01/2015 3.38 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 09/01/2015 3.39 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 01/02/2015 3.40 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 3.41 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Knowle Photographics L 09/01/2015 3.44 Clients Expenses 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tates Store 346011 28/01/2015 3.45 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 3.48 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 3.48 Stationery 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sportsdirect 137 24/01/2015 3.48 Capitation 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 29/01/2015 3.48 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 3.49 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 10/01/2015 3.49 Capitation 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Greggs - S0513 15/01/2015 3.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 3.50 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 3.50 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Wilko Retail Limit 09/01/2015 3.50 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 23/01/2015 3.50 Cleaning 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 3.54 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 01/02/2015 3.54 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 02/02/2015 3.60 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 3.66 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 3.67 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Adult Social Care Park Mobile 26/01/2015 3.70 Furniture & Equipment 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 18/01/2015 3.75 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 26/01/2015 3.75 Materials 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 3.76 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 3.76 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 3.77 Capitation 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 19/01/2015 3.78 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 3.79 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 3.80 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 08/01/2015 3.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 3.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 3.85 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 3.85 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 3.87 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 3.89 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2624 13/01/2015 3.89 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Park Mobile 07/01/2015 3.90 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Park Mobile 19/01/2015 3.90 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Park Mobile 20/01/2015 3.90 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 06/01/2015 3.90 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 30/01/2015 3.92 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 3.95 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 3.96 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Card Factory 01/02/2015 3.96 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 3.98 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Digital Dwnlds 06/01/2015 3.99 Capitation 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 3.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 3.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 30/01/2015 3.99 Capitation 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 25/01/2015 3.99 Stationery 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Screwfix 02/02/2015 3.99 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 4.00 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Environmental and Regulatory Services Brueton Park Service Stat 26/01/2015 4.00 Furniture & Equipment 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 13/01/2015 4.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 26/01/2015 4.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 23/01/2015 4.00 Professional Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services One Stop 3013 06/01/2015 4.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Hobbycraft Group L 14/01/2015 4.00 Capitation 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 4.01 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 02/02/2015 4.03 Professional Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 4.05 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 4.06 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 20/01/2015 4.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services The Chiltern Railw 22/01/2015 4.10 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 22/01/2015 4.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services The Chiltern Railw 27/01/2015 4.10 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 02/02/2015 4.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 09/01/2015 4.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Malcolms Stores Retail 30/01/2015 4.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 4.11 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 4.15 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services B & Q 27/01/2015 4.15 Other Transport Costs 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Dunelm (Soft Furnishin 24/01/2015 4.16 Capitation 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 4.17 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services West Midlands Trvl 15/01/2015 4.20 Materials 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 19/01/2015 4.25 Professional Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 4.29 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Mcdonalds 22/01/2015 4.29 Professional Fees 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Park Mobile 15/01/2015 4.30 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services North Solihull Leisure Ce 26/01/2015 4.30 Other Fees 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 27/01/2015 4.31 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 4.32 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 4.33 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 4.35 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 26/01/2015 4.36 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 4.37 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 4.37 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Bains Local Ltd 05/01/2015 4.37 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 4.38 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Costa Coffee 09/01/2015 4.40 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2015 4.42 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 02/02/2015 4.44 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 4.45 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 07/01/2015 4.47 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 4.47 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 4.48 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 20/01/2015 4.49 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 20/01/2015 4.49 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 20/01/2015 4.49 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 20/01/2015 4.49 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 20/01/2015 4.49 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 20/01/2015 4.49 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 02/02/2015 4.49 Materials 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 4.50 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Hobbycraft Group L 08/01/2015 4.50 Capitation 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 4.51 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 4.51 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 03/01/2015 4.51 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 21/01/2015 4.52 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 02/02/2015 4.54 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Bookdepository.com 12/01/2015 4.55 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Camden Food Company 02/01/2015 4.55 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 4.56 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 4.56 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 30/01/2015 4.57 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Halfords 0930 13/01/2015 4.58 General Debtors 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 4.59 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 4.61 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 4.61 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 4.62 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 4.65 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 4.66 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Central Services to the Public Tesco Stores-2250 13/01/2015 4.66 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Boots 5374 22/01/2015 4.67 Furniture & Equipment 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 4.68 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Subway 12/01/2015 4.70 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Misco.co.uk 15/01/2015 4.74 IT Equipment & Software 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 13/01/2015 4.76 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 14/01/2015 4.77 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 4.78 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 4.79 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Mcdonalds 09/01/2015 4.89 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 04/01/2015 4.90 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 4.98 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Co-Op Group 070390 09/01/2015 4.98 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 07/01/2015 4.98 Meetings & Other Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 06/01/2015 4.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 4.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 23/01/2015 4.99 Capitation 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 4.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 08/01/2015 4.99 Building Maint Day To Day 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Shirley Autospares 12/01/2015 4.99 Materials 381500 - Vehicle Management - Parts

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Theworks.co.uk 22/01/2015 4.99 Health & Safety 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Eb Dyscalculia And Ma 30/01/2015 5.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Knowle Photographics L 09/01/2015 5.00 Clients Expenses 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Knowle Photographics L 09/01/2015 5.00 Clients Expenses 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Greggs - S0513 28/01/2015 5.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 5.00 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Ee & T-Mobile 21/01/2015 5.00 Telephones 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 07/01/2015 5.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 13/01/2015 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 6463 01/02/2015 5.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2959 26/01/2015 5.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2624 02/02/2015 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services BHF 16/01/2015 5.00 Catering Provisions 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Postoffice.co.uk 16/01/2015 5.00 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Postoffice.co.uk 30/01/2015 5.00 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 5.01 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 23/01/2015 5.02 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Card Factory 21/01/2015 5.02 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Midland Business 30/01/2015 5.10 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 5.14 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 27/01/2015 5.16 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 04/01/2015 5.17 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Staples UK 02/01/2015 5.19 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Jeffries Hardware 09/01/2015 5.20 Building Maint Day To Day 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *GSD 02/02/2015 5.20 Maintenance Of Grounds 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 08/01/2015 5.24 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 02/02/2015 5.25 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 19/01/2015 5.28 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 30/01/2015 5.28 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 30/01/2015 5.30 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 5.31 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 30/01/2015 5.38 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Chelmsley Wood Service St 28/01/2015 5.44 General Debtors 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 5.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 5.46 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 5.49 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 5.50 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 18/01/2015 5.50 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 18/01/2015 5.50 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 28/01/2015 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Other Housing Services The Chiltern Rlywy 29/01/2015 5.50 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 12/01/2015 5.50 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services M6 Toll 26/01/2015 5.50 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services W M Morrisons Cafe 29/01/2015 5.50 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Amigo 12/01/2015 5.50 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Environmental and Regulatory Services The Chiltern Railw 05/01/2015 5.50 Furniture & Equipment 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Railw 08/01/2015 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 14/01/2015 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 27/01/2015 5.55 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 5.57 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Mcdonalds 30/01/2015 5.58 Professional Fees 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services London Midland Tic 19/01/2015 5.60 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 5.62 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 5.62 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 5.62 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 5.62 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 5.62 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Costa @ Next 43037905 28/01/2015 5.65 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 05/01/2015 5.65 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 5.67 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 5.69 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 13/01/2015 5.70 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 5.71 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 5.72 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/01/2015 5.72 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Superstore 27/01/2015 5.75 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 5.78 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 5.78 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 09/01/2015 5.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services XC Trains Ltd 02/01/2015 5.80 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 28/01/2015 5.90 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 19/01/2015 5.92 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services 99P Stores Ltd 10/01/2015 5.94 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Jeffries Hardware 29/01/2015 5.97 Building Maint Day To Day 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Poundstretcher 302 10/01/2015 5.98 Capitation 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Dunelm (Soft Furnishin 10/01/2015 5.98 Capitation 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Chiirful 29/01/2015 5.98 Capitation 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Paypal *Yellowmoonu 26/01/2015 5.98 Materials 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 5.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Prime Instantvideo 10/01/2015 5.99 Clients Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 5.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 02/02/2015 5.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Costa Coffee 43034245 15/01/2015 6.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 6.00 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Governance  Corporate & Democratic Core Photo Factory Ltd 06/01/2015 6.00 Materials 192000 - Facilities & Management Services - Reprographics

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Sainsbury'S Smkt 09/01/2015 6.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 122 10/01/2015 6.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 11/01/2015 6.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 06/01/2015 6.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Sainsburys Smkts 13/01/2015 6.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Delivery Saver1 06/01/2015 6.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Delivery Saver2 11/01/2015 6.00 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2624 15/01/2015 6.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2624 26/01/2015 6.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Caffe Ritazza 02/01/2015 6.00 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Hobbycraft Group L 07/01/2015 6.00 General Debtors 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services London Midland Tic 14/01/2015 6.00 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Hobbycraft Group L 18/01/2015 6.00 Capitation 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services The Works 217 19/01/2015 6.00 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Post Office Counter 21/01/2015 6.02 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 6.10 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Photo 3188 26/01/2015 6.12 Catering Provisions 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 26/01/2015 6.18 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 6.24 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 6.27 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 15/01/2015 6.28 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Costa Coffee 26/01/2015 6.30 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 6.36 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 01/02/2015 6.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 24/01/2015 6.37 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Trainline.Com 20/01/2015 6.37 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services XC Trains Ltd 02/01/2015 6.40 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 04/01/2015 6.42 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Camden Food Co Barrier 12/01/2015 6.44 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 6.48 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Moreinks Ltd 26/01/2015 6.48 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Maplin Solihull B91 15/01/2015 6.49 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Acocks Green Bowl 26/01/2015 6.50 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 06/01/2015 6.50 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 07/01/2015 6.52 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/01/2015 6.56 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 6.57 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 6.57 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Graham 3182 13/01/2015 6.58 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 08/01/2015 6.60 Meetings & Other Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 13/01/2015 6.64 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 06/01/2015 6.65 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 23/01/2015 6.65 Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 6.68 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Mcdonalds 12/01/2015 6.68 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 02/02/2015 6.70 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 6.79 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 6.80 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 15/01/2015 6.81 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 6.84 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 12/01/2015 6.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 6.93 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 6.94 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 6.97 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 02/02/2015 6.98 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 22/01/2015 6.98 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Treasuretrails.Co. 02/02/2015 6.99 Visits & Pupil Activities 171117 - Education - Toys

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 6.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 6.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 6.99 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 02/02/2015 6.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 22/01/2015 6.99 Professional Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Marks & Spencer 23/01/2015 6.99 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Range 14/01/2015 6.99 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 7.00 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services The Chiltern Rlywy 21/01/2015 7.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services The Chiltern Railw 22/01/2015 7.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 07/01/2015 7.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 12/01/2015 7.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 30/01/2015 7.00 Health & Safety 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Malcolms Stores Retail 19/01/2015 7.08 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 7.09 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 7.10 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 7.11 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 19/01/2015 7.12 Building Maint Day To Day 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 08/01/2015 7.15 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 29/01/2015 7.15 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 15/01/2015 7.16 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 24/01/2015 7.18 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 7.19 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 7.20 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 10/01/2015 7.22 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Email 20/01/2015 7.27 Maintenance Of Grounds 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 08/01/2015 7.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Selco Trade Centre 18/01/2015 7.32 Capitation 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 7.35 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 7.35 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 7.37 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 7.38 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 7.42 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 30/01/2015 7.44 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 12/01/2015 7.44 Postage & Courier Services 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 17/01/2015 7.44 Stationery 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 23/01/2015 7.44 Catering Provisions 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 09/01/2015 7.45 Software Licenses & Support 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 7.47 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 7.49 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 09/01/2015 7.49 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 7.50 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services North Solihull Leisure Ce 15/01/2015 7.50 Catering Provisions 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Royalmail.Com 21/01/2015 7.50 Stationery 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Lan Danaire Models 17/01/2015 7.65 Building Maint Day To Day 171117 - Education - Toys

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 7.72 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services E H Smith Bldrs Merchant 06/01/2015 7.73 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Superstore 20/01/2015 7.78 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 12/01/2015 7.80 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dobbies Garden Ctr 06/01/2015 7.80 Catering Provisions 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 7.83 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 7.86 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 7.90 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 7.92 Visits & Pupil Activities 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services A J M (1988) Ltd 08/01/2015 7.95 Capitation 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 02/01/2015 7.98 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Maplin Solihull B91 07/01/2015 7.99 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 7.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 22/01/2015 7.99 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 23/01/2015 7.99 Capitation 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services ELC-Internet 15/01/2015 8.00 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services West Coast Trains 30/01/2015 8.00 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services North Solihull Leisure Ce 29/01/2015 8.00 Furniture & Equipment 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services John Lewis 24/01/2015 8.00 Other Fees 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services West Coast Trains 02/01/2015 8.00 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Coast Trains 08/01/2015 8.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services ELC-Internet 13/01/2015 8.00 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Acrylics R Us Ltd 02/02/2015 8.01 Furniture & Equipment 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 8.07 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 21/01/2015 8.08 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 8.10 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Screeners 19/01/2015 8.12 Maintenance Of Grounds 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 8.22 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 20/01/2015 8.24 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services W M Morrison 05/01/2015 8.28 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 8.31 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Public Health Central Services to the Public Co-Op Food Centre 09/01/2015 8.32 Officers Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/01/2015 8.34 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrison 29/01/2015 8.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Mcdonalds 12/01/2015 8.38 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Places Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 08/01/2015 8.39 Materials 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Places Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 19/01/2015 8.39 Materials 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Podiem Cafe 12/01/2015 8.40 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Sacat Marks & Spencer 27/01/2015 8.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Toys R Us 05/01/2015 8.41 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 8.45 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 23/01/2015 8.50 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 8.55 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 21/01/2015 8.59 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 8.75 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 13/01/2015 8.75 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Nisa Supermarket 16/01/2015 8.75 Clients Transport Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 8.76 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon Eu 09/01/2015 8.76 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 02/02/2015 8.77 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 31/01/2015 8.81 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 8.85 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sales@Airsquirrels.Com 22/01/2015 8.86 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 22/01/2015 8.89 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Revital Health Sho 07/01/2015 8.89 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 8.90 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 09/01/2015 8.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 8.94 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 8.94 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 8.95 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 8.97 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *ILFDUK 12/01/2015 8.97 Capitation 171117 - Education - Toys

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 8.98 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 8.98 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 16/01/2015 8.98 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services WH Smith 07/01/2015 8.98 Capitation 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 30/01/2015 8.99 Visits & Pupil Activities 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 30/01/2015 8.99 Visits & Pupil Activities 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 02/02/2015 9.00 Visits & Pupil Activities 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Touchwood Solihull 27/01/2015 9.00 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 04/01/2015 9.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 073 17/01/2015 9.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account P.B Sports 16/01/2015 9.00 General Debtors 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Electric Centre Ltd 21/01/2015 9.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 9.02 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 05/01/2015 9.08 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 9.15 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 07/01/2015 9.15 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 9.18 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 27/01/2015 9.19 Building Maint Day To Day 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Costa Coffee 43034245 30/01/2015 9.20 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 17/01/2015 9.20 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 16/01/2015 9.25 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Co-Op Late Shop 08/01/2015 9.28 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 20/01/2015 9.30 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2624 05/01/2015 9.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 9.39 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services BT Business Direct Ltd 23/01/2015 9.39 Capitation 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Costa Coffee 43039170 22/01/2015 9.40 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 10/01/2015 9.40 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 9.42 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Customcard 07/01/2015 9.50 Capitation 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 22/01/2015 9.51 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 9.54 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 02/02/2015 9.55 Training 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 9.56 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 19/01/2015 9.59 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Other Housing Services The Chiltern Railw 07/01/2015 9.60 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 06/01/2015 9.62 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 9.65 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 29/01/2015 9.68 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 16/01/2015 9.70 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Pearson Ed Ltd 09/01/2015 9.70 Capitation 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 9.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 31/01/2015 9.74 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 16/01/2015 9.75 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 9.82 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature
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Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services WH Smith 29/01/2015 9.87 Furniture & Equipment 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 21/01/2015 9.90 IT Equipment & Software 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 28/01/2015 9.90 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S Smkt 23/01/2015 9.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 12/01/2015 9.94 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Homebase Ltd 039 06/01/2015 9.98 Catering Provisions 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Halfords 0857 07/01/2015 9.98 Other Transport Costs 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Jolly Tots Ltd 27/01/2015 9.98 Materials 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services The Works 217 24/01/2015 9.98 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 9.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 01/02/2015 9.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Timpson Ltd 17/01/2015 9.99 Capitation 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Shirley Aquatics 21/01/2015 9.99 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Castle Nurseries 29/01/2015 10.00 Capitation 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Places Environmental and Regulatory Services Www.Registry-Trust.Org 28/01/2015 10.00 Car Allowances: Officers 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Governance  Central Services to the Public Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 10.00 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Retail 30/01/2015 10.00 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 31/01/2015 10.00 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 13/01/2015 10.00 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services SMBC Revenues - In 15/01/2015 10.00 Capitation 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 03/12/2014 10.00 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 26/01/2015 10.00 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services JD Sports Prescot 01/02/2015 10.00 Capitation 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 08/01/2015 10.00 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 13/01/2015 10.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Centro 15/01/2015 10.00 Clients Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Centro 22/01/2015 10.00 Clients Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Centro 30/01/2015 10.00 Clients Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 17/01/2015 10.04 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Costa Coffee 43039170 23/01/2015 10.05 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Aquazone Aquatics 06/01/2015 10.10 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/01/2015 10.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 26/01/2015 10.25 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 26/01/2015 10.26 Professional Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 10/01/2015 10.32 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 10.33 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 10.43 Building Maint Day To Day 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 10.44 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 30/01/2015 10.45 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Monkeyoffice.co.uk 21/01/2015 10.54 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 14/01/2015 10.60 Catering Provisions 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 21/01/2015 10.65 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 15/01/2015 10.72 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Bookdepository.com 12/01/2015 10.75 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Homebase Ltd 039 09/01/2015 10.76 Health & Safety 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/01/2015 10.79 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Primary Teaching Servi 09/01/2015 10.80 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 26/01/2015 10.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Timothywood 28/01/2015 10.95 Maintenance Of Grounds 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 15/01/2015 10.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 10.99 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 20/01/2015 10.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 24/01/2015 10.99 Building Maint Day To Day 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 11.00 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 11.00 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Other Housing Services The Chiltern Rlywy 28/01/2015 11.00 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 09/01/2015 11.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 07/01/2015 11.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 05/01/2015 11.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Other Housing Services The Chiltern Railw 16/01/2015 11.00 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 11.04 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 05/01/2015 11.14 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 11.16 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 04/01/2015 11.16 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 16/01/2015 11.18 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 16/01/2015 11.23 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 25/01/2015 11.23 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 11.24 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services W M Morrison 08/01/2015 11.28 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Governance  Corporate & Democratic Core John Lewis 08/01/2015 11.30 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 18/01/2015 11.34 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 26/01/2015 11.36 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Electric Centre Ltd 14/01/2015 11.36 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2624 29/01/2015 11.38 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Park Mobile 22/01/2015 11.40 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 15/01/2015 11.40 Stationery 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services B & Q 09/01/2015 11.43 Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 08/01/2015 11.48 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Earlswood Nurseries 05/01/2015 11.49 Materials 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 11.50 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 11.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 11.52 Building Maint Day To Day 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 11.54 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 31/01/2015 11.55 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farm House Restaurant 08/01/2015 11.55 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Elliepoopaper.Co.U 21/01/2015 11.57 Visits & Pupil Activities 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services The Exotic Paper Compa 14/01/2015 11.57 Visits & Pupil Activities 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 02/02/2015 11.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 15/01/2015 11.60 Professional Fees 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrison 09/01/2015 11.64 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 22/01/2015 11.65 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Kingshurst 12/01/2015 11.66 Health & Safety 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 11.68 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Mansuri 12/01/2015 11.70 Capitation 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services London Midland Int 08/01/2015 11.70 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 06/01/2015 11.71 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 23/01/2015 11.74 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 11/01/2015 11.74 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 11.77 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 11.78 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 06/01/2015 11.78 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services London Midland Sel 16/01/2015 11.80 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 11.94 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Homebase Ltd 039 17/01/2015 11.94 Capitation 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 14/01/2015 11.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services B & Q 26/01/2015 11.96 Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Kit & Kaboodle (Tamwor 31/01/2015 11.96 Capitation 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 11.97 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 07/01/2015 11.98 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 16/01/2015 11.98 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 11.98 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 31/01/2015 11.98 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Jewson 10/01/2015 11.98 Capitation 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 17/01/2015 11.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 24/01/2015 11.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places Environmental and Regulatory Services Wpchrg.Com 07/01/2015 12.00 Car Allowances: Officers 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Lockdoctor.Biz 02/01/2015 12.00 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Birmingham.Gov.UK 08/01/2015 12.00 Clients Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Birmingham.Gov.UK 19/01/2015 12.00 Clients Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Birmingham.Gov.UK 21/01/2015 12.00 Clients Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Birmingham.Gov.UK 27/01/2015 12.00 Clients Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Vics Shoe Repairs 24/01/2015 12.00 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sportsdirect 317 31/01/2015 12.00 Capitation 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 05/01/2015 12.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/01/2015 12.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Birmingham 07/01/2015 12.00 Capitation 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 22/01/2015 12.04 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 07/01/2015 12.10 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 08/01/2015 12.10 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 06/01/2015 12.19 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 13/01/2015 12.22 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 08/01/2015 12.25 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2015 12.25 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 06/01/2015 12.28 Health & Safety 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2015 12.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Adult Social Care NCP Limited 23/01/2015 12.30 Furniture & Equipment 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Purlfrostlt 16/01/2015 12.30 Capitation 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2624 27/01/2015 12.32 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services NUKey 27/01/2015 12.36 Other Transport Costs 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 02/02/2015 12.37 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 30/01/2015 12.39 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 12.40 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The View Stratford 10/01/2015 12.40 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 15/01/2015 12.45 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 12.45 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 08/01/2015 12.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 12.46 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Ryman 1140 18/01/2015 12.47 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 28/01/2015 12.50 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 29/01/2015 12.50 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Alivepublishing.Co 12/01/2015 12.50 Capitation 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services B & Q 03/01/2015 12.51 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 12.52 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 29/01/2015 12.52 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 21/01/2015 12.55 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 06/01/2015 12.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 23/01/2015 12.59 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 12.66 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 01/02/2015 12.68 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 09/01/2015 12.72 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 30/01/2015 12.72 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Stickerfact 08/01/2015 12.74 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 12.79 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 12.79 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 02/02/2015 12.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services The Post Office 06/01/2015 12.80 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 12.81 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 06/01/2015 12.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services 99P Stores 28/01/2015 12.87 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Governance  Corporate & Democratic Core Sainsburys Smkts 20/01/2015 12.90 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 12.94 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Homebase Ltd 039 02/02/2015 12.96 Health & Safety 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 14/01/2015 12.97 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Www.Maplin.co.uk 19/01/2015 12.98 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 12.99 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 13.00 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 14/01/2015 13.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 26/01/2015 13.03 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 12/01/2015 13.06 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 13.07 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 05/01/2015 13.10 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 13.14 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 13.18 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 10/01/2015 13.19 Materials 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Prestige Taxis Ltd 08/01/2015 13.20 Car Allowances: Officers 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 26/01/2015 13.20 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Governance  Central Services to the Public Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 13.20 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 15/01/2015 13.28 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public B & Q 06/01/2015 13.32 IT Equipment & Software 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 30/01/2015 13.34 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 13.38 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 26/01/2015 13.39 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Lkoop123 09/01/2015 13.40 Building Maint Day To Day 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 02/01/2015 13.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 13.48 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 6463 02/02/2015 13.48 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 19/01/2015 13.50 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 09/01/2015 13.57 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 14/01/2015 13.60 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Bdadyslexia 12/01/2015 13.60 Materials 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 30/01/2015 13.90 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 30/01/2015 13.90 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 13.92 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services The Happy Puzzle C 13/01/2015 13.94 Capitation 171117 - Education - Toys

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 13.96 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Primaryteaching.Co 29/01/2015 13.96 Telephones 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 23/01/2015 13.98 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 13.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 13.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 27/01/2015 13.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Johnlewis.Com 29/01/2015 14.00 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/01/2015 14.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 17/01/2015 14.03 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 27/01/2015 14.05 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/01/2015 14.05 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 31/01/2015 14.10 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 14.11 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 22/01/2015 14.13 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 14.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 14.25 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 13/01/2015 14.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 12/01/2015 14.30 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B&M Retail Ltd 02/02/2015 14.33 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Staples.co.uk 02/02/2015 14.33 Materials 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 28/01/2015 14.40 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 05/01/2015 14.40 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services 99P Stores Ltd 01/02/2015 14.44 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 05/01/2015 14.45 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 20/01/2015 14.48 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 14.50 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *At1Cadmen 16/01/2015 14.50 Capitation 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 09/01/2015 14.53 Professional Fees 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Aldi 17/01/2015 14.58 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 02/02/2015 14.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 01/02/2015 14.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 31/01/2015 14.61 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 20/01/2015 14.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Range 14/01/2015 14.63 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 19/01/2015 14.64 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2015 14.64 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 08/01/2015 14.67 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 10/01/2015 14.68 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 14.80 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Bayfishes 22/01/2015 14.80 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 13/01/2015 14.88 Catering Provisions 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 14/01/2015 14.88 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 14/01/2015 14.90 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/01/2015 14.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Murticonsul 16/01/2015 14.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 06/01/2015 14.98 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 14.98 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 28/01/2015 14.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 22/01/2015 14.99 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Apple Store R255 08/01/2015 15.00 Telephones 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services ELC-Internet 18/01/2015 15.00 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Millets 14/01/2015 15.00 Furniture & Equipment 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 14/01/2015 15.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull Community 29/01/2015 15.00 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 31/01/2015 15.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/01/2015 15.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 02/02/2015 15.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Centro House 06/01/2015 15.00 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Central Services to the Public Paypal *Britishasso 13/01/2015 15.00 Training 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 15.03 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 05/01/2015 15.03 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 05/01/2015 15.12 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Governance  Corporate & Democratic Core Birmingham Central Syn 23/01/2015 15.14 Materials 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 15.16 Visits & Pupil Activities 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Argos Ltd 10/01/2015 15.18 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 09/01/2015 15.19 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sage Publications Ltd 29/01/2015 15.19 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 06/01/2015 15.30 Materials 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Places Highways & Transport Services Seddon Garden Mach 22/01/2015 15.30 Materials 390000 - Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Www.Misco.co.uk 09/01/2015 15.41 IT Equipment & Software 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 15.45 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 15/01/2015 15.45 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 15.46 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 15.49 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 15.50 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 23/01/2015 15.50 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 27/01/2015 15.59 Catering Provisions 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 15.66 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 15.67 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 16/01/2015 15.71 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 26/01/2015 15.72 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 15.80 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 27/01/2015 15.80 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/01/2015 15.81 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 19/01/2015 15.82 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/01/2015 15.82 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Superstore 04/01/2015 15.87 Officers Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 15.90 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Farmfoods 10/01/2015 15.90 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services J & A (Int) Ltd 23/01/2015 15.90 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 29/01/2015 15.95 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 06/01/2015 15.98 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 27/01/2015 15.98 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 15.98 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Eu 14/01/2015 15.99 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Outdoor Val 11/01/2015 15.99 Capitation 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 16.00 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 16.00 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Virgintrains.co.uk 23/01/2015 16.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/01/2015 16.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 16.23 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services The Chiltern Rlywy 02/02/2015 16.30 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 16.34 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Apa.Org*Books*Video*Ce 20/01/2015 16.35 Capitation 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 02/02/2015 16.45 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 16.51 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Arco Ltd 29/01/2015 16.55 Furniture & Equipment 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 12/01/2015 16.61 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S Smkt 16/01/2015 16.63 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Greggs - S0513 12/01/2015 16.65 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Currys 26/01/2015 16.66 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 23/01/2015 16.70 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 24/01/2015 16.70 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 16.76 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Classroomcapers.Co 27/01/2015 16.78 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 04/01/2015 16.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2015 16.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 16.84 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 16/01/2015 16.99 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Primary Teaching Servi 14/01/2015 17.01 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 25/01/2015 17.09 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 25/01/2015 17.09 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Staples UK 12/01/2015 17.16 Stationery 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 19/01/2015 17.16 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 19/01/2015 17.17 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 14/01/2015 17.18 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Harpercollins.Co.U 26/01/2015 17.20 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 23/01/2015 17.29 Stationery 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 31/01/2015 17.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 09/01/2015 17.45 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 19/01/2015 17.45 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services London Midland Int 06/01/2015 17.55 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services London Midland Int 06/01/2015 17.55 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services London Midland Int 06/01/2015 17.55 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services London Midland Int 06/01/2015 17.55 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services London Midland Int 06/01/2015 17.55 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services London Midland Int 08/01/2015 17.55 Capitation 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 30/01/2015 17.58 Visits & Pupil Activities 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 17.79 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 02/02/2015 17.79 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 17.80 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 13/01/2015 17.84 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 08/01/2015 17.85 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 073 28/01/2015 17.85 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 06/01/2015 17.89 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 22/01/2015 17.89 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *Agpersonali 06/01/2015 17.90 Capitation 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Shirley Aquatics 31/01/2015 17.91 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Eu 12/01/2015 17.97 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 02/02/2015 17.97 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 17.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 30/01/2015 17.99 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Geographical Assoc 26/01/2015 17.99 Capitation 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Matalan 24/01/2015 18.00 Furniture & Equipment 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Sainsburys Smkts 10/01/2015 18.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Sportsdirect 137 30/01/2015 18.00 Furniture & Equipment 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2624 20/01/2015 18.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 08/01/2015 18.14 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 19/01/2015 18.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 07/01/2015 18.16 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 12/01/2015 18.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 02/02/2015 18.25 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Superstore 13/01/2015 18.30 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 15/01/2015 18.36 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 23/01/2015 18.42 Catering Provisions 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 09/01/2015 18.47 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 29/01/2015 18.57 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 06/01/2015 18.63 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 11/01/2015 18.64 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 18.65 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 18.72 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 18.75 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 18.78 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Pure Safety 14/01/2015 18.84 Health & Safety 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Electric Centre Ltd 16/01/2015 18.95 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 07/01/2015 19.00 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Superstore 28/01/2015 19.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 30/01/2015 19.02 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 19.04 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S Smkt 09/01/2015 19.13 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services BP Solihull Convenience S 04/01/2015 19.24 Meetings & Other Expenses 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Cartridgepeople.Co 09/01/2015 19.28 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services J E Electrical Whls 07/01/2015 19.30 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S Smkt 23/01/2015 19.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 19.40 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 14/01/2015 19.42 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Hive.co.uk 08/01/2015 19.45 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 02/01/2015 19.45 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Children & Education Services Melbicks Garden And Le 23/01/2015 19.48 Clients Expenses 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services North Solihull Leisure Ce 29/01/2015 19.50 Furniture & Equipment 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Sjasuplies 21/01/2015 19.50 Materials 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 07/01/2015 19.75 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Dunelm Online Order 02/02/2015 19.93 Furniture & Equipment 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 3132 05/01/2015 19.95 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 04/01/2015 19.96 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 01/02/2015 19.96 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT
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Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 19.98 Visits & Pupil Activities 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Homebase Ltd 039 14/01/2015 19.98 Catering Provisions 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 07/01/2015 19.99 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Screwfix Direct Lt 05/01/2015 19.99 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 15/01/2015 19.99 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 20/01/2015 19.99 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Nayyar Shoes 12/01/2015 19.99 Capitation 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public LUL Ticket Machine 13/01/2015 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 06/01/2015 20.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Plus-Display Ltd 22/01/2015 20.00 Capitation 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Dpass 29/01/2015 20.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Dpass 30/01/2015 20.00 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services NSPCC.Csod.com 30/01/2015 20.00 Training 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Next Retail Ltd 28/01/2015 20.00 Capitation 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Www.Hive.co.uk 15/01/2015 20.07 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 25/01/2015 20.07 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 14/01/2015 20.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 15/01/2015 20.15 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 15/01/2015 20.15 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkt 29/01/2015 20.25 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 15/01/2015 20.38 Catering Provisions 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Tts-Groups.co.uk 12/01/2015 20.39 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 23/01/2015 20.40 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 14/01/2015 20.46 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 04/01/2015 20.48 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Greggs - S2235 29/01/2015 20.50 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 02/02/2015 20.72 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 13/01/2015 20.81 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Waterstones.Com 21/01/2015 20.85 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 22/01/2015 20.97 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Superstore 04/01/2015 20.97 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 21/01/2015 20.98 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 30/01/2015 20.99 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 31/01/2015 21.00 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 02/02/2015 21.00 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 19/01/2015 21.01 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 31/01/2015 21.01 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 31/01/2015 21.08 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 12/01/2015 21.12 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Poundland Ltd 1080 31/01/2015 21.20 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 17/01/2015 21.26 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wickes 16/01/2015 21.28 Building Maint Day To Day 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Jeffries Hardware 16/01/2015 21.34 Building Maint Day To Day 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 02/02/2015 21.41 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 16/01/2015 21.44 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 05/01/2015 21.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 21.50 Health & Safety 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 23/01/2015 21.58 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 20/01/2015 21.59 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services C & T Locksmiths Ltd 26/01/2015 21.74 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 24/01/2015 21.92 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 31/01/2015 21.95 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 13/01/2015 21.99 Health & Safety 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 13/01/2015 22.00 Cleaning / Janitrl Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places Planning & Development Services W M Morrisons 30/01/2015 22.00 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 26/01/2015 22.14 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 17/01/2015 22.16 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2250 05/01/2015 22.32 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/01/2015 22.43 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services B & Q 12/01/2015 22.44 Building Maint Day To Day 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 22/01/2015 22.49 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury'S Smkt 16/01/2015 22.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Value Products Ltd 02/02/2015 22.50 Health & Safety 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/01/2015 22.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Eu 13/01/2015 22.68 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrison 26/01/2015 22.76 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 27/01/2015 22.80 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 31/01/2015 22.84 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Examninja.co.uk 15/01/2015 22.90 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 29/01/2015 22.94 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 13/01/2015 22.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Sportsdirect 137 15/01/2015 22.99 Furniture & Equipment 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 28/01/2015 22.99 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 22/01/2015 22.99 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sportsdirect 79 22/01/2015 22.99 Furniture & Equipment 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 26/01/2015 23.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 14/01/2015 23.10 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 09/01/2015 23.16 Clients Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 23.18 Other Premise Costs 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/01/2015 23.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2250 02/02/2015 23.23 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 24/01/2015 23.30 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 28/01/2015 23.33 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 05/01/2015 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 20/01/2015 23.40 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 13/01/2015 23.46 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Www.Staples.co.uk 27/01/2015 23.47 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Primaryteaching.Co 22/01/2015 23.60 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Itunes.Com Bill 09/01/2015 23.68 IT Equipment & Software 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/01/2015 23.70 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Able-Labels.co.uk 15/01/2015 23.75 Capitation 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 10/01/2015 23.84 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Johnstones Dec Centre 21/01/2015 23.84 Building Maint Day To Day 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services The Works 24/01/2015 23.86 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 28/01/2015 23.88 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Nandos Shirley 07/01/2015 23.90 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Birminghame 23/01/2015 23.94 Capitation 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 10/01/2015 23.96 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services WH Smith 28/01/2015 23.96 Catering Provisions 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Www.Nisbets.Com 13/01/2015 23.97 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 18/01/2015 23.97 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public PSIN.UK 30/01/2015 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/01/2015 24.01 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 13/01/2015 24.18 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 16/01/2015 24.22 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Places - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 06/01/2015 24.25 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Penny Farthing 28/01/2015 24.30 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 07/01/2015 24.34 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 23/01/2015 24.34 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Www.Youthsportdirect.O 16/01/2015 24.36 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 28/01/2015 24.45 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Sheldon Florists 09/01/2015 24.50 Meetings & Other Expenses 241100 - Horticultural - Seeds & Plants

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 24.60 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 02/01/2015 24.64 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 10/01/2015 24.66 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 25/01/2015 24.72 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Central Eng Coop 20/01/2015 24.80 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 24/01/2015 24.97 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Lindamlimit 06/01/2015 24.98 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Currys SS 14/01/2015 24.99 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Business Transformation Central Services to the Public Apple Store R255 22/01/2015 25.00 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Morrisons Petrol 30/01/2015 25.00 Capitation 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Governance  Corporate & Democratic Core Fleur-De-Lis 15/01/2015 25.00 Materials 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/01/2015 25.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Paypal *IdoutletUK 07/01/2015 25.00 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 02/02/2015 25.05 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 05/01/2015 25.11 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Eu 16/01/2015 25.19 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Eu 21/01/2015 25.19 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services The Book People 12/01/2015 25.31 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 30/01/2015 25.40 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 12/01/2015 25.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wp-Tvcables Nimbus 14/01/2015 25.67 Capitation 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Asda Home Shopping 21/01/2015 25.69 Capitation 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services J E Electrical Whls 15/01/2015 25.80 Repair & Maintn Of Buildings 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 21/01/2015 25.80 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 26/01/2015 25.84 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 04/01/2015 25.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 25.87 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 25.87 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Eu 05/01/2015 25.87 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 14/01/2015 25.88 Vehicle Fuel 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs Europe,Sar 28/01/2015 25.97 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Places Cultural & Related Services Sainsbury'S Smkt 01/02/2015 26.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Wp-Bizzyballoons 09/01/2015 26.00 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2328 26/01/2015 26.01 Meetings & Other Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 20/01/2015 26.02 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2250 30/01/2015 26.04 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Schools - Non DMT Children & Education Services Amazon *Mktplce Eu-UK 11/01/2015 26.15 Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature
